TES 32 DREAMER TES 28 MAGNAM TES 678 BT/720 BT TES 550 MASTER
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TES 32 DREAMER

TES 32 Dreamer provides full comfort for a crew of 4 to 6. Headroom of 6'-4”, two private staterooms with
double berths, private head with sink and optional shower, full galley, comfortable dining and inboard motor
arrangement make this boat a very comfortable cruiser. Standard option provides European style comfort with warm
mahogany interior with heavy fabric covered cushions. A non-conventional low draft centerboard option allows
exploring of shallow waters with a cruising sailboat. Akeel version is also available. Ergonomic arrangement of the
cockpit with a dedicated skipper seat is a typical continuation of the TES design. Catchy bow pulpit provides easy
boarding from the dock.

Boat can be offered with different interior finish in oak or ash and variety of options.




TES 28 MAGNAM

SPECIFICATIONS

LOA 28

LWL 26'-0"
Beam 9-11"
Head Room 6-1"
Draft-Board Up 1-2"
Draft-Board Down 4'-7"
Weight / 6,400lbs
Displacement fom* ~ *

Internal fixed ballast 1760 Ibs
Swing keel weight 220 Ibs

Sail area 380ft?

Main / Jib 223 2/
157 ft?

Fresh water / holding 16/ 16

tank gal

CE classification B/C

Auxiliary Power 10-15

Inboard / Outboard HP

* Removable ballast optional

8.68m
7.95m
2.98m
1.87m
0.36m
1.40m
2.900kg

800kg
100kg
34.5m?

20.0m?
14.5m?

60/60 |

B/C

10-15
HP
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TES 28 MAGNAM

TES 28 Magnam has all features from other TES boats and new and proven solutions were added. She combines the
portability of smaller models with the space and comfort of the Dreamer 32. The cabin space provides space for head with
shower space, full galley, space forinboard with bow and stern cabins. Lots of light and great ventilation is given by 5 deck
hatches. Cockpit with high coamings is enclosed at the stern by liftable seat and huge optional swim platform. The owner
can decide on the version and character of the Magnam to make her the yacht of his or her dreams. The trailerable
version and access to shallow waters dictate the need for the swing centerboard, while blue waters cruising with lots of
depth would suggest fitting with the keel. Tiller or wheel steering, and outboard or inboard motor version are possible for
Magnam. As typical for all TES boats, rigid and solid hull laminated with deck, great stability assured by the design and
inboard ballast provide safe and the fastest environment from within all TES boats
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TES 678 BT/720 BT

SPECIFICATIONS -TES 678 BT

(without stern platform)

L 23-11"
LWL 19-7"
Beam 8'3"
Head Room 59"
Draft-Keel Up/Down  12'/4'-8"
Displacement 3,4001bs
Internal fixed ballast 770 Ibs
Swing keel weight 180 Ibs
Sail area 249ft2
Main / Jib 152/97t?
Mast length 28-10"

CE classification B/C
Inboard / Outboard 4-10HP

7.26m
5.96m
2.50m
1.75m
0.30/1.4m
1,460kg
350kg
80kg
23.0m?
14.0/9.0m?
8.80m
B/C
4-10HP

SPECIFICATIONS - TES 720 BT

(with stern platform)

L OA 240
LWL 19-7"
Beam 8'3"
Head Room 59"
Draft-Keel Up/Down  12'/4'-8"
Displacement 3,480Ibs
Internal fixed ballast 770 Ibs
Swing keel weight 180 Ibs
Sail area 249ft?
Mast length 28-10"
CE classification B/C

Inboard / Outboard 4-10HP

7.32m
5.96m
2.50m
1.75m
0.30/1.4m
1,500kg
350kg
80kg
23.0m?
8.80m
B/C

4-10HP
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TES 678 BT/720 BT

TES 678/ 720 - trailerable cruiser, provides full accommodations for a crew of 4 to 5, with interior comfort of a
26-footer. Private head with sink, galley with sink and stove, impressive headroom, aft and bow permanent double
berths and lots of storage combined with exciting performance. As all TES boats, this one has also fixed ballast in the
hull. Permanent ballast eliminates water residues inside the hull which can be damaged by freezing during winter
storage. Easy mastrising system is integrated with rigging and allows raising and lowering of the mast while the cruiser
is on the trailer or on the water. The mast can be raised or lowered with sails and all soft rigging on! Ashallow draft of 12"
allows you to come to a beach with practically dry ankles — 2” draft at the stern. The boat can be ordered with different
interior finish and variety of options. Standard option provides European style comfort with warm mahogany interior
with heavy fabric covered cushions. Akeel version with optional inboard motor is also available.




TES 550 MASTER

SPECIFICATIONS

L

LWL

Beam

Head Room
Draft-Board Up
Draft-Board Down

Weight /
Displacement from

Internal fixed ballast
Swing keel weight
Sail area

Main / Jib

Mast length
CE classification

Auxiliary Power
Inboard / Outboard

208’
170"
83"
57"

10"

42"
2,260lbs

550 Ibs
155 Ibs
215ft?

130 ft? /
85 ft?

27-10"
C

Max. 5
HP

10° 2,1

20° 3,2

30° 3,7

Righting Moment
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5.96m
2.50m 80° 2,3
1.72m
0.26m 90° 2,0
Heel

1.26m
1,200kg Righting Moment

versus Heel Polar
250kg Graph
70kg
19.7m?
11.9m?
[7.8m?
8.50m
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TES 550 MASTER

TES 550 Master [207 is the smallest in TES family. This fully trailerable sailboat provides complete
accommodations for a crew of 2 to 4. It provides unique headroom of 5'-7", private stand up head with sink, galley with sink
and stove, one permanent rear double berth and one convertible front double berth, and lots of storage. Easy mast rising
system is integrated with rigging and allows raising and lowering of the mast while the cruiser is on the trailer or on the
water. The mast can be raised or lowered with sails on!

Ashallow draft of 10" allows you to come to a beach with practically dry ankles — no draft at the stern.

Boat can be offered with different interior finish and variety of options. Standard option provides European style
comfort with warm mahogany interior with heavy fabric covered cushions.
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Tomasz Siwik
Design, Manufacturing

Stocznia (Yard)

ul. Akacjowa 21

05-079 Okuniew
POLAND

tel. +48 602 346 392
tel./fax +48 (22) 783 73 77

e-mail: info@tes-yacht.pl
www.tes-yacht.pl

Tes-Yacht Europe

Centro de Distribucion de Tes Yacht

Martime Engineering Solutions, S.L.

Avda. Diputacié 3, 1°A.

43859 Cambrils (Tarragona) - Spain

tel. (France): +33 (0) 689 68 88 49

tel. (Spain): +34 977 79 33 65, +34 669 22 11 83
fax: +34 977 36 88 93

e-mail: info@tesyachteurope.com

Espana

Tes-Yacht Espana S.L.

Gaspar Bravo de Sobremonte, s/n, Oficina 9A
28340 - Valdemoro

Madrid (Espana)

tel.: +34 678 65 78 90

fax: +34 91 87521 70

e-mail: aochab@tes-yacht.com
www.tes-yacht.com

Netherlands, Great Britain, Belgium
De Blauwe Boei

Sylspaed 15; 8711 EB Workum
U.W. Jansma

portable: (06) 53293578

tel. (0514) 522 567

P. de Boer

portable: (06) 53293448

tel. (0515) 542 646

e-mail: info@deblauweboei.nl

Canada

Mark Janczarski

30 Sai Crescent

Ottawa, ON, K1G 5N8
tel./fax (613) 523 7857
cell.: (613) 799 4982
e-mail: info@tes-yacht.ca
www.tes-yacht.ca

Sweden

MR Yacht Import

c/o Marek Repinski
Upplandsgatan 65

113 28 STOCKHOLM
tel. +46 704 675915
e-mail: info@mr-yacht.nu
www.mr-yacht.nu
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